
COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0005 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:33 
:VOTE 5 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS 0036 
POUR 0033 
CONTRE 0000 
ABSTENTIONS 0003 

· WIC100 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 
P:077 - 'B: 0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

· P: 078 - B:0619 197553 - Szydlo Beata ECR 
P:052 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita ECR 
P:074 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 
P:097 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jörg NI 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fou r La s Loucas PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:011 - B:0381 197 692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:032 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 
P:051 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 
P:042 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva~veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 
P:006 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joào S&D 
P:019 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütê Vilija S&D 
P:003 B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Ba s so Ilan S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D. 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 ·237779 - Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B·: 0722 199941 --Vind Marianne S&D 
P:062 - B:0155 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 
p 50_9 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/AI:;E 
p 037 B:0731 197573 Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
p 036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

~ ... ~ BDO: 

Contre 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P 075 - B 0069 
P 060 B 0512 
P 059 - B 0214 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 
197754 Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joào 

ID 
The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

- II - 

OQ to the Council on social economy 



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0006 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:33 
:VOTE 6 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0039 
POUR :0035 
CONTRE .. _ : 0000 
ABSTENTIONS :0004 

WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 
P:077 - B:0315 
P:078 - B:0619 
P:052 - B:0095 
P:095 - B:0366 
P:097 - B:0449 
P:012 - B:0224 
P:025 - B:0227 
P:027 - B:0339 
P:011 B:0381 
P:008 - B:0537 
P:030 - B:0637 
P:032 - B:0708 
P:051 - B:0013 
P:042 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524 
P:049 - B:0589 
P:006 - B:0525 

.P:019 - B:0070 
P:004 B:0076 
P:003 - B:0093 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:007 - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:024 - B:0278 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:062 - B:0155 
P:509 - B:0390 
P:037 - B:0731 
P:036 - B:0576 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
132366 - Ruohonen~Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 
096829 - K6sa Adam 
190518 - Meuthen Jörg 
197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197839 - Kanev Radan 
197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios 
188945 - Radtke Dennis 
125104 - Tome Romana 
Ï24713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
19744'7 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago$ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
096681 -,Blinkevitiüté Vil{ja 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso Ilan· 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
237779 - Ohlsson Carina 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 - ·satouri Mounir 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
NI 
NI 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Reriew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:075 - B:0069 
P 074 - B 0403. 
P 060 - B 0512 
P 059 - B 0214 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

ID 
ID 
The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

.- II - 

OQ to the Commission on social economy



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0007 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:35 
:VOTE 7 
: PUBLIC NOMINAL , 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0042 
POUR :0009 
CONTRE :0033 
ABSTENTIONS :0000 

'WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 - B: 0538 , · 197544 - B'.afalska Elzbieta ECR 
P:077 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 
P:078 - B:0619 197553 - Szydlo Beata ECR 
P:052 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita ECR 
P:074 - B:0403 197611 -: Lizzi Elena ID 
P:095 - B:0366 096829 - Kosa Adam NI 
P:097 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jörg NI 
P:060 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 
P:059 - B:0214 136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo The Left 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:075 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Föurlas'Loucas PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:026 - B:0250 1'97436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:011 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:030 - B:0637 125104 - +omc Romana PPE 
P:014 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 
P:032 - B:0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 
P:051 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 
P:042 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 B:0329 197447 -.Joveva Irena Renew 
P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 
P:006 - B:0525 237.224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:019' - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara 

C S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
P:007 - B:0721 125021 - Jongeri,us Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 
P:016 - B:0204 2338 62 - Nemec Matjaz S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 ~ Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:Q559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P:062 - B:0155 124835 -.D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 
P:509 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 
P': 037 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansèn Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics AM 82



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0008 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:36 
:VOTE 8 
:PUBLIC.NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0042 
POUR :0009 
CONTRE :0033 
ABSTENTIONS :0000 

WIC100 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 
P:077 - B:0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 
P:078 - B:0619 197553' - Szydlo Beata ECR 
P:052 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita ECR 
P:074 - B:0403 197 611 - Lizzi Elena ID 
P:095 - ,B:0366 096829 - Kosa Adam NI 
P:097 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jörg NI 
P:060 - B:0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 
P:059 - B:0214 136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo The Left 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:075 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P: 025, - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:026 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut. PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:011 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:030 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 
P:014 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria' PPE 
P:032 B:0708 124713 Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 
P:051 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 
P:042 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Drago~ Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 
P:006 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

, P: 019 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviéiüté Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S.&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 
P:503 B:0308 122978 Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
P:007 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 
P:016 -.B:0204 233862 - Nemec Matjaz S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 - Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:Q559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P: Q62 - B:0155 124835> - D'Amato·Rosa Verts/ALE 
P:509 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 
P:037 - B:0731 '197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics AM 83



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJE ,CT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

EMPL 
0011 
231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:38 

:VOTE 11 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS ' .. : 0043 
POUR :0025 
CONTRE : 0013 
ABSTENTIONS :0005 

WIC100 

Pour 

P:014 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 
P:051 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 
P:042 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 

'I P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Drago:;; Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 
P:043 - B:0661 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew 
P:006 - B:0:525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:019 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütê Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 . - B:0157 228604 - De Easso Ilan S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia - S&D 
P:007 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag 'Fred ·s&D 
P:016 - B:0204 233862 - Nemec Matjaz- S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 - Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P: 062 - B:0155 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 
P:509 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 
P:037 - B:0731 197573'- Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: J;, 

Contre 

P:075 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 
P:074 - B:0403 197611 - Lizzi El'ena ID 
P:097 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthèn Jörg NI 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:025 B:02:?7 197455 Franssen Cindy PPE 
P.: 026 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:027 B:0339 197839 Kanev Radan PPE 
P: Oll B:0381 197 692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:030 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 
P:032 - B 0708 124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 
P:060 - B 0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra The Left 
P:059 - B 0214 136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo The Left 

BDO: 

Abstention 

p 054 - B 0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
p 077 - B 0315 132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
p 078 - B 0619 197553 - Szydlo Beata 
p 052 - B 0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
p 095 - B 0366 096829 Kosa Adam 

.ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
NI 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics CA 1



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0012 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:38 
:VOTE 12 
:PUBLIC,NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS 0045 
POUR 0033 
CONTRE 0012 
ABSTENTIONS :0000 

WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 
P:077 - B:0315 
P:078 - B:0619 
P:052 - B:0095 
P:074'- B:0403 
P:095 - B:0366 
P:014 - B:0680 
P:051 - B:0013 
P:042 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524 
P:049 - B:0589 
P:043 - B:0661 
P:006 - B:0525 
P:019 - B:0070 
P:004 - B:0076 
P:003 - B:0093 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:007 - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:016 - B:0204 
P:024 - B:0278 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:060 - B:0512 
P:059 - B,:0214 
P:062 - B:0155 
P:50·9 - B:0390 
P:037 B:0731 
P:036 B:0576 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
096829 - K6sa Adam 
197863 - Walsh Maria 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
197848 - A'lieva-Veli Atidzhe 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
237224 - Albuq~erque Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabr.iele 
096681 - Blinkeviciütê Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604· - De Basso Ilan 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
233862 - Nemec Matjaz 
237779 - Ohlsson Carina 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573 Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
NI 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 
The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:075 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique ID 
P:097 - B:0449 1905.18 - Meuthen Jörg NI 
P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 
P:029 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P: 026 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE p 011 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE p 008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE p 030 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE p 032 - B:0708 124°713 - Zdechovsky Tomas PPE 

BDO: 

Al5stention 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics CA 2



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE I • 

:EMPL 
:0013, 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:40 
:VOTE 13 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS 0046 
POUR 0030 
CONTRE 0012 
ABSTENTIONS 0004 

WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 
P:077 - B:0315 
P:078 - B:0619 
P:052 - B:0095 
P:009 - B:0120 
P:029 - B:0189 
P:012 - B:0224 
P:025 -·B:0227 
P:026 - B:0250 
P:027 - B:0339 
P:011 B:0381 
P:008 - B:0537 
P:030 - B:0637 
P:032 - B:0708 
P:101 - B:0604 
P:006.- B:0525 
P:019 - B:0070 
P:004 - B:00.76 
P: 003 - B:·0093 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:007 - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:016 - B:0204 
P:024 - B:0278 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:060 - B:0512 
P:059 - B:0214 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
028122 - Casa David 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197839 - Kanev Radan 
197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios 
188945 - Radtke Dennis 
12510·4 - Tome Romana 
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 
124710 - Sojdrova Michaela 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
233862 - Nemec Matjaz 
2377?9 - Ohlsson Carina 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
199941 •- Vind Marianne 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
ssn 
S&D 
The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

T Contre 

P:097 - B:0449 
P:014 - B:0680 
P:051 - B:0013 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524 
P:049 - B:0589 
P:043 - B:0661 
P:062 - B:0155 
P:509 - B:0390 
P:037 - B:0731 
P:036 - B:0576 

190518 - Meuthen Jörg 
197863 - Walsh Maria 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573·- Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 

NI 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 
p 075 - B 0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 
p 074 - B 0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena 
p 095 - B 0366 096829 - Kosa Adam 
p 042 - B 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 

ID 
ID 
NI 
Renew 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics CA E



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0014 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:42 
:VOTE 14 . 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS : 0047 
POUR :·0021 
CONTRE .. · : 0004 
ABSTENTIONS :0022 

WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 
P:077 
P:078 
P:052 
P:075 
P:074 
P:095 
P:009 
P:029 
P:012 
P:025 
P:026 
P:027 
P:011 
P:008 
P:033 
P:030 
P:014 
P:032 
P:101 
P:051 

- B:0538 
- B:0315 
- B:0619 
- B:0095 
- B:0069 
- B:0403 
- B:0366 
- B:0120 
-,B:0189 

B:0224 
- B:0227 
- B:0250 
- B:0339 
- B:0381 
- B:0537 
- B:0634 
- B:0637 
- B:0680 
- B:0708 
- B:0604 
- B:0013 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
124771 - Bilde Dominique 

·197611 - Lizzi Elena 
096829 - K6sa Adam 
028122 - Casa David 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197414 Fourlas Loucas 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197839 - Kanev Radan 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
Î88945 - Radtke Dennis 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
125104 - Tome Romana 
~97863 - Walsh Maria 
124713 - Zdechovsky Tomas 
124710 - Sojdrova Michaela 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
ID 
NI 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:062 - B:0155 
P:509 - B:0390 
P:037 - B:0731 
P:036 - B:0576 

124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 - Satouri Mounir ' 

Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

· P:097 - B:0449 
P:042 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524 
P:049 - B:0589 
P:043 - B:0661 
P:006 - B:0525 
P:019 - B:0070 
P:004 - B:007'6 
P:003 - B:0093 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:dOT - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:016 - B:0204 
P:024 - B:0278 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:060 - B:0512 
P:059 - B:0214 

190518 - Meuthen Jörg 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago$ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
233862 - Nemec Matjaz 
237779 - Ohlsson Carina 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

NI 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics AM 45



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0021 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:49 
:VOTE 21 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0046 
POUR :0036 
CONTRE :0004 
ABSTENTIONS :0006 

WIC100 

·Pour 

P:009 - i3:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 
P:029 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:026 - B:0250 197.436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radaµ PPE 
P:011' - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke ·Dennis PPE 
P:033 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 
P:030 B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 
P:014 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 
P:101 - B:0604 124710 - Sojdrova Michaela PPE 
P:051 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 
P:042 - B: 0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo M6nica Renew 
P:043 - B:0661 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew 
P:006 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:019 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkevifiüté Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 "197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginßl Alicia S&D 
P:007 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 
P:016 - B:0204 233862 - Nemec Matjàz S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 - Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B:0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 
P:062 - B:0155 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 
P:509 - B:0390 197461 - Lanqeris i epen Katrin Verts/ALE 
P:037 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

p 077 - B:0315 
p 075 - B:0069 
p 060·- B:0512 
p 059 - B:0214 

BDO: 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
124771 - Bilde Dominique 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

ECR 
ID 
The Left 
The Left 

Abstention 

p 054 - B:0538 
p 078 - B:0619 
p 052 - B:0095 
p 074 - B:0403 
p 095 - B:0366 
p 097 - B:0449 

BDO: 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
096829 - Kosa Adam 
190518 - Meuthen Jörg 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
NI 
NI 

- II - 

Statistics Final RCV



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0022 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:49 
:VOTE 22, 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0043 
POUR :0038 
CONTRE - .. : ~003 
ABSTENTIONS :0002 

WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 
P:078 - B:0619 
P:052 - B:0095 
P:074 - B:0403 
P:095 B:0366 
P:009 - B:0120 
P:029 - B:0189 
P:012 - B:0224 
P:025 - B:0227 
P:026 - B:0250 
P:011 - B:0381 
P:008 - B:0537- 
P:033 B:0634 
P:014 - B:0680 
P:051 - B:0013 
P:042 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524 
P:049 - B:0589 
P:043 - B:0661 
P:006 - B:0525 
P:019 - B:0070 
P:00.4 - B:0076 
P:003 - B:0093 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:007 - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:016-: B:0204 
P:024 - B:0278 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:017 - B:0722 
P:062 - B:0155 
P:509 - B:0390 
P:037 - B:0731 
P:036 - B:0576 

197544 - Rafalska,Elibieta 
• 197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - qe la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
096829 Kosa Adam 
028122 - Casa David 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
188945 - Radtke Dennis 
197672 Tornac Eugen 
197863 - Walsh Maria 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
096681 - Blinkeviéiütè Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
233862 - Nemec Matjaz 
237779 - Ohlsson Carina 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
NI 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew· 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 

' S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:027 - B:0339 
P:060 - B:0512 
P:059 - B:0214 

197839 - Kanev Radan 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

PPE 
The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:075 - B:'0069 
P:097 - B:0449 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 
190518 - Meuthen Jörg 

ID 
NI 

BDO: 

- II - 

Statistics RCV on Mandate



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

EMPL 
0023 
231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:56 
VOTE 23 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS · : 0046 
POUR :0026 
CONTRE :0018 
ABSTENTIONS :-0002 

WICl00 

Pour 

P:054 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 
P:077 B:0315 132366 Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkkd ECR 
P:078 - B:0619 197553 - Szydlo Beata ECR 
P:052 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita ECR 
P:074 ~ B:0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 

, P:.095 - B:0366 096829 - Kosa Adam NI 
P:097 - B:0449 190518 - Meuthen Jörg NI 
P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 
P:029 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 
P:026 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:011 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:033 - B:0634 197 672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 
P:030 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 
P:014 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 
P: 101 - B:0604 124 710 - Sojdrova Michaela PPE 
P:051 - B:0013 197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir Renew 
P:042 - B:0011 197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pislaru Dragq:;; Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 
P:043 - B:0661 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre. Renew 

BDO:. 

Contre 

P:075 B:0069 124 771 Bilde Dominique ID 
P:006 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:'020 - B:0070 197435 - Bischoff Gabriele, S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan · S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
P:007 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 ·197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 
P:016 - B:0204 233862 - Nemec Matjaz S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 - Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:0559 197792'- Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B:0722 1999/H - Vind Marianne S&D 
P: 062 - B:0155 124835 - D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 
P:509 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 
P:037 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 
P:036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:060 - B:0512 
P:059 - B:0214 

197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

- II - 

STEP AM 16 Part 1



. COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0024 
:231002-A.a 02/10/2023 19:56 
:VOTE 24 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0046 
POUR :0018 
CONTRE :0025 
ABSTENTIONS ,.:0003 

WI ClOO 

Pour 

P:054 
P:077 
P:078 
P:052 
P:074 
P:095 
P:009 
P:029 
P:012 
P:025 
P:026 
P:027 
P:011 
P:008 
P:033 
P:030 
P:014 
P: 101, 

- B:0538 
- B:0315 
- B:0619 
- ]:\:0095 
- B:0403 
- B:0366 
- B:0120 
- B:0189 
- B:0224 
- B:0227 

B:0250 
- B:0;339 
- B:0381 
- B:0537 
- B:0634 
- B:0637 
- B:0680 
- B:0604 

197544 .-. Rafalska Elzbieta, 
132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n Margarita 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
096829 - K6sa Adam 
028122 - Casa David 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
197455 - Franssen Cindy 
197436 Geuking Helmut 
197839 - Kanev Radan 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
188945 - Radtke Dennis 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
125104 - Tome Romana 
197863 - Walsh Maria 
124710 - Sojdrova Michaela 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
NI 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:075 - B:0069 
P:051 - B:0013 
P:042 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524 
P:049 - É:0589 
P:043 - B:0661 
P:006 - B:0525 
P:020 - B:0070 
P:004 - B:0076 
P:003 --B:0093 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:007 - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:016 - B:0204 
P:024 - B:0278 
P 018 - B:0559 
P 017 - B:0722 
P 062 - B:0155 
P 509 - B:0390 
P 037 - B:0731 
P 036 - B:0576 

124771 - Bilde Dominique 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
237224 - Albuquerque 

0

Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
096681 - Blinkeviéiüté Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
233862 - Nemec Matjaz 
237779 - Ohlsson Carina 
19~792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
199941 - Vind Marianne 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
19757ß - Peter-Hansen Kira.Marie 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 

ID 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&b 
S&D 
S&'D 

. S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

·BDO: 

Abstention 

P 097 - B 0449 ·. 190518 - Meuthen Jörg 
P 060 - B 0512 197754 - Pereira Sandra 
P 059 - B 0214 · 136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

NI 
·The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

- II - 

STEP AM 16 part 2



7 

COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJEC-:Ç0 
TYPE DU VOTE 

EMPL 
0025 
231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:57 

:VOTE 25 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS 0046 
POUR 0032 
CONTRE. . . . . . . . . . 0001 
ABSTENTIONS ..... 0013 

WICl00 

.Pour 

P:054 
P:077 
P:078 
P:052 
P:074 
P:095 
P:097 
P:009 
P:029 
P:012 
P:025 
P:026 
P:027 
P:011 
P:008 
P:033 
P:030 
P:014 
P:101 
P:051 
P:042 
P:046 
P:047 
P:506 
P:049 
P:043 
P:060 
P:059 
P:062 
P:509 
P:037 
P:036 

- B:0538 
- B:0315 
- B:0619 
- B:0095 
- B:0403 
- B:0366 
- B:0449 
- B:0120 
- B:0189 
- B:0224 

B:0227 
- B:0250 
- B:0339 
- B:0381 
- B:0537 
- B:0634 
- B:0637 
- B:0680 

B:.0604 
- B:0013 
- B:0011 
- B:0329 
- B:0700 
- B:0524 
- B:0589 
- B:0661 
- B:0512 
- B:0214 
- B:0155 
- B:0390 
- B:0731 

B:0576 

197544 - Rafalska. Elzbieta 
132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carri6n-Margarita 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
096829 - K6sa Adâm 
190518 - Meuthen Jörg 
028122 - Casa David 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
197455 Franssen Cindy 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197839 - Kanev Radan 
197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios 
188945 - Radtke Dennis 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
125104 - Tome Romana 
197863 - Walsh Mâria 
124710 Sojdrovâ Michaela 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
197848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 Satouri Mounir 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
NI 
NI 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE· 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 

· Renew 
The Left 
The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verj:s/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:075 - B:0069 124771 - Bilde Dominique 

BDO: 

ÎD 

Abstention 

P:006 ;- B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:020 B:0070 197435 Bischoff Gabriele S&D 
p:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviéiütè Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klâra S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 122978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
P:007 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 

·p: 016 - B:0204 233862 - Nemec Matjaz S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 - Ohlsson Carina S&D 
P:018 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela S&D 
P:017 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind Marianne S&D 

BDO: 

- II - 

STEP AM 25



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 
:0026 
:231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:57 
:VOTE 26 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

\ 
\ 

_RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0046 
POUR :0017 
CONTRE :0025 
ABSTENTIONS :0004 

\ 

WIClOO 

Pour 

P:025 - B:0227 
P:006 - B:0525 
P:020 - B:0070 
P:004 - B:0076 
P:003 - B:Q093 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:503 - B:0308 
P:007 - B:0721 
P:002 - B:0435 
P:016 - B:0204 
P:018 - B:0559 
P:060 - B:0512 
P:059 - B:0214 
P:062 - B:0155 
P:509 - B:0390 
P:037 - B:0731 
P:036 - B:0576 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 
237224 - Albuquerque Joäo 
197435 - Bischoff Gabriele 
096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija 
197446 - Brglez Milan 
197579 - Dobrev Klara 
122978 - Homs Gi~el Alicia 
125021 - Jongerius Agnes 
197441 - Matié Predrag Fred 
233862 - Nemec Matjaz 
197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 
124835 - D'Amato Rosa 
197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 
197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 
197500 - Satouri Mounir 

PPE 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 
The Left 

·- The Left 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 
Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:054 - B:0538 
P:077 - B:0315 
P:078 - B:0619 
P:052 - B:0095 
P:075 - B:0069 
P:097 - B:0449 
P:009 - B:0120 
P:029 - B:0189 
P:012 - B:0224 
P:026 - B:0250 
P:027 - B:0339 
P:008 - B:0537 
P:033 B:0634 
P:014 - B:0680 
P:101 - B:0604 
P:051 - B:0013 
P:042 - B:0011 
P:046 - B:0329 
P:047 - B:0700 
P:506 - B:0524' 
P:049 - B:0589 
P:043 - B:0661 
P:023 - B:0157 
P:024 - B:0278 

·p:017 - B:0722 

197544 - ~afalska Elzbieta 
132366 -- Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
124771 - Bilde Dominique 
190518 - Meuthen Jörg 
028122 - Casa David 
197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 
197414 - Fourlas Loucas 
197436 - Geuking Helmut 
197839 - Kanev Radan 
188945 - Radtke Dennis· 
197672 - Tornac Eugen 
197863 - Walsh Maria 
124710 - Sojdrova Michaela 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 
i97848 - Alieva-Veli Atidzhe 
197447 - Joveva Irena 
234344 - Orville Max 
197663 - Pîslaiu Drago§ 
197418 - Semedo Monica 
197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 
228604 - De Basso Ilan 
237779 - Ohlsson Carina 
199941 - Vind Marianne 

ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ECR 
ID 
NI• 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
PPE 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
Renew 
S&D 
S&D 
S&D 

BDO: 

Abstention 

p 074- - B 0403 197611 - Lizzi Elena ID 
p 095 - B 0366 096829 - Kosa Adam NI 
p Oll B 0381 197692 Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P 030 - B 0637- 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

BDO: 

- II - 

STEP AM 26



COMMISSION 
VOTEN. 
SEANCE 
OBJECT 
TYPE DU VOTE 

EMPL 
0027 
231002-A a 02/10/2023 19:58 

:VOTE 27 
:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :'0044 
POUR :0035 
CONTRE · .. : 0005 
ABSTENTIONS :0004 

WIC100 

Pour 

P:095 - B:0366 096829 - Kosa Adam NI 
P:097 B:0449 190518 Meuthen Jörg NI 
P:009 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David ·PPE 
P:029 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslawo PPE 
P:012 - B:0224 197414 - Fourlas Loucas PPE 
P:025 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy . PPE 
P:026 - B:0250 197436 - Geuking Helmut PPE 
P:027 - B:0339 ,. 197839 - Kanev Radan PPE 
P:011 - B:0381 197692 - Kympouropoulos Stelios PPE 
P:008 - B:0537 188945 Radtke Dennis PPE 
P:030 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 
P:014 - B:0680 197863 - Walsh Maria PPE 
P:101 - B:0604 124710 - Sojdrova Michaela PPE 
p": 042 B:0011 197848 Alieva-Veli Atidzhe Renew 
P:046 - B:0329 197447 - Joveva Irena Renew 
P:047 - B:0700 234344 - Orville Max Renew 
P:506 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ Renew 
P:049 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 
P:043 B:0661 197502 Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew 
P:006 - B:0525 237224 - Àlbuquerque Joäo S&D 
P:004 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciütë Vilija S&D 
P:003 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 
P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 
P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 
P:503 - B:0308 12:2978 - Homs Ginel Alicia S&D 
P:007 B:0721 125021 Jongerius Agnes S&D 
P:002 - B:0435 197441 - Matié Predrag Fred S&D 
P:016 - B:0204 233862 - Nemec Matjaz S&D 
P:024 - B:0278 237779 - Ohlsson- Carina S&D' 
P:018 - B:0559 197792 - Rondinelli Daniela 'S&D 
P:017 - B: 0722 199941 - Vind·Marianne S&D 
P: 062 B:0155 124835 D'Amato Rosa Verts/ALE 
P:509 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 
P:037 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira.Marie Verts/ALE 
P:036 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:077 - B 0315 
P:052 - B 0095 
P:075 - B 0069 
P:060 - B 0512 
P:059 - B 0214 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 
204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 
124771 - Bilde Dominique 
197754 - Pereira Sandra 
136236 - Pimenta Lopes Joäo 

ECR 
ECR 
ID 
The Left 
The Left 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:054 - B 0538 
P:078 - B 0619 
P:074 - B 0403 
P:051 - B 0013 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta · 
197553 - Szydlo Beata 
197611 - Lizzi Elena 
197400 - Al-Sahlani Abir 

ECR 
ECR 
ID 
Renew 

BDO: 

- II - 

STEP Final RCV




